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CHAPTER 300, Laws of 1973 

AN ACT to create 20.255 (4) and 146.35 of the statutes, relating to state assistance 
for cystic fibrosis care, granting rule-making authority and making an 
appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact 
as follows; 

SECTION 1 . At the appropriate place in the schedule under section 20.005 of 
the statutes, insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated : 

20.255 Public instruction, department of 1973-74 1974-75 
(4) MEDICAL CARE AIDS 

(a ) Cystic fibrosis aids GPR H- 15,000 15,000 

SECTION 2: 20.255 (4) of the statutes is created to read : 

20.255 (4) MEDICAL CARE AIDS . (a) Cystic fibrosis aids. Biennially, the amounts 
in the schedule for cystic fibrosis treatment aids under s: 146.35. 

SECTION 3. 146.35 of the statutes is created to read : 

146.35 Cystic fibrosis aids. (1) The state may provide financial assistance for 
costs of medical care of financially needy persons over the age of 18 years with the 
diagnosis of cystic fibrosis . This section shall be administered by the division far 
handicapped children which shall adopt rules, including eligibility standards, - and 
establish procedures for administration of this section. 

(2) Approved costs for medical care under sub. (1) shall be paid from the 
appropriation under s. 20.255 (4) (a). 

SECTION 4. Program responsibilities . At the appropriate place in the list of 
program responsibilities specified for the division for handicapped children under 
section 15.371 (2) of the statutes, insert reference to sections "20.255 (4)" and 
"146 .35" . 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


